Eighth Judicial Circuit of Florida

Alachua, Baker, Bradford, Gilchrist, Levy, Union Counties

Chambers of Alachua County Courthouse Joy Cummings
Mark W. Moseley Family and Civil Justice Center Judicial Assistant
Chief Judge 201 E. University Avenue cummingsj@circuit8.org

Gainesville, Florida 32601
(352) 374-3642
MEMORANDUM

TO: All Eighth Judicial Circuit Judges, Judicial Assistants, and Court Staff
Brian Kramer, State Attorney
Stacy Scott, Public Defender
Candice Brower, Office of Regional Counsel
All Eighth Judicial Circuit Clerks of Court
All Eighth Judicial Circuit Sheriffs

FROM: Mark W. Moseley, Chief Judge
DATE: August 7, 2023

RE: . Eighth Judicial Circuit 2024 Holidays

The following holidays will be observed by the Eighth Judicial Circuit for calendar year 2024:

New Year’s Day Monday, January 1, 2024
Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday Monday, January 15, 2024
Good Friday Friday, March 29, 2024*
Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2024
Independence Day Thursday, July 4, 2024

Day after Independence Day Friday, July 5, 2024**

Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2024
Rosh Hashanah Thursday, October 3, 2024*
Veteran’s Day (Observed) Monday, November 11, 2024
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 28, 2024
Friday after Thanksgiving Friday, November 29, 2024
Christmas Eve Tuesday, December 24, 2024**
Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25, 2024

Included for informational purposes only (falls in 5*" week in December, 2024):
New Year’s Day 2025 Wednesday, January 1, 2025

*Rosh Hashanah and Good Friday designated by Chief Judge Moseley, SCR Personnel Regulations.

**Additional discretionary holidays chosen by Chief Judge Moseley, SCR Personnel Regulations (to be
revised to allow Chief Judges to designate two discretionary holidays).



